
SERVICE LIST
(as of May 27, 2021)

TO:  MINDEN GROSS LLP
 145 King Street West, Suite 2200
 Toronto, ON M5H 4G2
 Raymond M. Slattery (LSO# 20479L)
 Tel: 416-369-4149
 rslattery@mindengross.com
 Sepideh Nassabi (LSO# 60139B)
 Tel: 416-369-4323
 snassabi@mindengross.com
 
Lawyers for the Applicant

AND TO: SCHWARTZ LEVITSKY FELDMAN INC.
2300 Yonge Street
Suite 1500, Box 2434 
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Alan Page
Email: alan.page@slf.ca

Monitor of Hydrx Farms Ltd., Cannscience Innovations Inc. and 
Scientus Pharma Inc.

AND TO: PALIARE ROLAND ROSENBERG ROTHSTEIN LLP
155 Wellington St. W., 35th Floor
Toronto, ON  M5V 3H1
Tel:  416.646.4300
Fax: 416.646.4301

Jeffrey Larry (LSO# 44608D)
Tel: 416.646.4330
jeff.larry@paliareroland.com

Massimo Starnino (LSO# 41048G)
Tel: 416.646.7431
max.starnino@paliareroland.com

Elizabeth Rathbone (LSO# 70331U)
Tel: 416.646.7488
elizabeth.rathbone@paliareroland.com

Lawyers for the Monitor, Schwartz Levitsky Feldman Inc.

mailto:rslattery@mindengross.com
mailto:snassabi@mindengross.com
mailto:alan.page@slf.ca
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AND TO: CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
Scotia Plaza, 40 King St. W., Suite 2100 
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2

Joseph J. Bellissimo
Email: jbellissimo@cassels.com 
Tel: 416-860-6572

Lawyers for Cobra Ventures Inc.

AND TO: ROYAL BANK OF CANADA
36 York Mills Rd, 4th Floor 
Toronto, ON M2P 0A4

AND TO: ALPINE SPECIALTY CHEMICALS LTD.
9 City View Drive 
Etobicoke, ON M9W 5A5

Email: customerservice@alpinechem.com
AND TO: MERCEDES BENZ

2680 Matheson Blvd. E, Suite 500 
Mississauga, ON L4W 0A5

Email: mbf@daimler.com
AND TO: WINDSOR PRIVATE CAPITAL INC.

28 Hazelton Ave., Suite 200 
Toronto, ON M5R 2E2

John P. Cundari
Email: john.cundari@windsorgp.com

AND TO: RYDAN FINANCIAL INC.
26 Imperial St. 
Toronto, ON M5P 1C2

Stan Schwartz
Email: rydanfinancial@gmail.com

mailto:jbellissimo@cassels.com
mailto:customerservice@alpinechem.com
mailto:mbf@daimler.com
mailto:john.cundari@windsorgp.com
mailto:rydanfinancial@gmail.com
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AND TO: CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
c/o Department of Justice Ontario Regional Office 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5H 1Tl

Diane Winters
Tel: 647-256-7459
Fax: 416-973-0810
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

Lawyers for the Canada Revenue Agency

AND TO: HEALTH CANADA

Email: Jennifer.stewart2@canada.ca

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)
Legal Services Branch 
777 Bay Street, 11th Fl. 
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8

Insolvency Unit
Email: Insolvency.unit@ontario.ca

Steven Groeneveld
Email: steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca

Leslie Crawford
Email: leslie.crawford@ontario.ca

mailto:diane.winters@justice.gc.ca
mailto:Jennifer.stewart2@canada.ca
mailto:Insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
mailto:steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca
mailto:leslie.crawford@ontario.ca
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AND TO: SCARFONE HAWKINS LLP
One James Street South, 14th Floor
P.O. Box 926, Depot 1 
Hamilton, ON L8N 3P9

Michael J. Valente (LSO# 23925R) 
Tel: 905-523-1333
Email: mvalente@shlaw.ca

Colleen Yamashita (LSO# 51468H) 
Tel: 905-523-1333
Email: cyamashita@shlaw.ca

Lawyers for the creditor, C-Tech Innovation Ltd.

AND TO: GEORGE WAGGOT PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
One University Avenue, Third Floor 
Toronto, ON M5J 2P1

George Waggot (LSO# 48753E) 
Tel: 416-477-6894
Email: george@georgewaggott.com

Lawyers for Mark Fletcher
AND TO: SAMFIRU TUMARKIN LLP

Barristers & Solicitors 
350 Bay Street, 10th Floor 
Toronto, ON M5H 2S6

Mackenzie Irwin (LSO# 75524D) 
Tel: 416-861-9065
Email: Mackenzie.Irwin@stlawyers.ca

Lawyers for Peter B. Sampson and Bernhard Pohlmann-Eden

mailto:mvalente@shlaw.ca
mailto:cyamashita@shlaw.ca
mailto:george@georgewaggott.com
mailto:Mackenzie.Irwin@stlawyers.ca
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AND TO: Nisarg Munshi (LSO# 55321V) 
400 Michener Road, Unit #3 
Guelph, ON N1K 1E4

Tel: 416-360-7733 ext. 280
Email: Nisarg.Munshi@benefact.ca

Lawyer for RSG Revenue Services Group Inc.

AND TO: NATHANSON, SCHACHTER  & 
THOMPSON LLP
Suite 750 – 900 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC V6Z 2M3

Karen Carteri 
Tel: 604-662-8875
kcarteri@nst.ca

Emily Hansen 
Tel: 604-558-8991
ehansen@nst.ca

Lawyers for Zidane Capital 
Corp.

AND TO: MacPherson & Associates Inc.
150 Ferrand Dr.
North York, ON M3C 3E5

Jim Macpherson
 Tel: 416-520-7155
 Fax: 1-866-812-6223
 jim@macphersonandassociates.com

AND TO: Adam Shapero
General Counsel
Feather Company
adams@feather.com

mailto:Nisarg.Munshi@benefact.ca
mailto:kcarteri@nst.ca
mailto:ehansen@nst.ca
mailto:jim@macphersonandassociates.com
mailto:adams@feather.com
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AND TO: Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Suite 3800
200 Bay Street, P.O. Box 84
Toronto, Ontario  M5J 2Z4
Fax: 416.216.3930

Rahool Agarwal (LSO# 54528I)
Tel:  416.216.3943
rahool.agarwal@nortonrosefulbright.com

Jeremy Devereux
Tel: 416.216.4073  
jeremy.devereux@nortonrosefulbright.com

Lawyers for Jacob Securities Inc. and Sasha Jacob

mailto:rahool.agarwal@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:jeremy.devereux@nortonrosefulbright.com
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